

### **LONDON FEES 2015**

#### General English, Business English, IELTS Preparation, Academic English, University Access Programme

Peak courses: 9:00 - 11:30 or 12:15 - 14:45

	15 Lessons	20 Lessons	25 Lessons	30 Lessons
	Core Course	Core Course + 1 Elective	Core Course + 2 Electives	Core Course + 3 Electives or 2 Core Courses
1-4 weeks	£180	£210	£250	£260
5–12 weeks	£165	£190	£235	£245
13-24 weeks	£150	£175	£210	£235
25-36 weeks	£125	£155	£190	£210
37+ weeks	£110	£135	£170	£185

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

#### General English, IELTS Preparation

Off-peak courses: 15:15- 17:45

	15 Lessons	20 Lessons	25 Lessons	30 Lessons
	Core Course	Core Course + 1 Elective	Core Course + 2 Electives	Core Course + 3 Electives or 2 Core Courses
1-4 weeks	£130	£150	£185	£215
5–12 weeks	£115	£140	£170	£200
13-24 weeks	£110	£130	£155	£185
25-36 weeks	£90	£115	£145	£170
37+ weeks	£85	£110	£130	£150

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

English for Specific Purposes (ESP) 4 industry specific specialisations					
	30 Lessons ESP + 3 Electives or ESP + Core				
2 weeks	£360	£420	£500	£520	

Prices quoted are per course.

Start dates:

Law: 5th Jan, 2nd Mar, 25th May, 6th Jul, 3rd Aug, 7th Sep & 2nd Nov Finance: 2nd Feb, 13th Apr, 8th Jun, 20th Jul, 17th Aug, 21st Sep & 16th Nov **Oil & Gas:** 16th Feb,11th May, 20th Jul,17th Aug & 19th Oct

**Engineering**: 19th Jan,16th Mar, 22nd Jun, 6th Jul, 3rd Aug & 5th Oct

One-to-One English					
	1–20 Lessons	21+ Lessons			
One-to-One	£60	£50			
Two-to-One	£40	£35			
Three-to-One	£30	£25			

Tailor-made courses, price per student, per lesson.

One lesson is the equivalent of 45 minutes of class time.

Please note: One-to-One, Two-to-One & Three-to-One, are 60 minutes each

#### **Cambridge and TOEFL Preparation courses**

	15 Lessons Exam Prep.	20 Lessons Exam Prep. + 1 Elective	25 Lessons Exam Prep. + 2 Electives	30 Lessons Exam Prep. + 3 Electives or Exam Prep. + Core
4 weeks	£720	£840	£1,000	£1,040
6 weeks	£1,080	£1,260	£1,500	£1,560

Prices quoted are per course

Start dates:

TOEFL Preparation: • 4 weeks 29th Jun - 24th Jul, 27th Jul - 21st Aug Cambridge Preparation: • 4 weeks FCE & CAE 20th Jul – 15th Aug

• 6 weeks FCE & CAE 6th Jul - 15th Aug



# **LONDON FEES 2015**

London Accommodation Fees				
Accommodation Type	Catering	Occupancy	Fees	
	Self-Catering	Single	£200 (Zone 2)	£170 (Zone 3–4)
	-	Twin*	£190 (Zone 2)	£160 (Zone 3-4)
	Dad & Drankfort	Single	£200 (Zone 2)	£170 (Zone 3-4)
Homestay	Bed & Breakfast	Twin*	£190 (Zone 2)	£160 (Zone 3-4)
	Half-Board	Single	£220 (Zone 2)	£190 (Zone 3-4)
		Twin*	£210 (Zone 2)	£180 (Zone 3-4)
		Single en-suite	From £275 (Zone 1)	
Halls of Residence	Self-Catering	Single en-suite	From £245 (Zone 2-3)	
		Single shared-bathroom	£210 (Zone 2)	
		Double or Twin-share en-suite	£195 (per person) (Zone 2)	
House Share	Self-Catering	Double/Twin single Occupancy	£280 (Zone 2)	
		Single	£180 (Zone 3)	•
		Twin	£140 (per person) (Zone 3)	
Studio / Apartments	Self-Catering	Double	From £360 single occupancy (Zone 1)**	

<sup>\*</sup>Twin room can be booked for 2 students travelling together and sharing the room for the entire stay \*\*Available from September 2015

Additional Fees				
Registration Fee	£40			
Accommodation Arrangement Fee	£50			
Courier Fee	£35			
Airport Transfer, one way, any airport:	£90*			
Airport Transfer, both ways, any airport:	£170*			
Bank card payment	2% surcharge			
Bank transfer	All charges are covered by student			
Course Book	Buy a book for £35 or borrow it			

All accommodation prices are per person per week (7 nights) unless otherwise stated. Arrivals on Saturday or Sunday only.

One lesson is the equivalent of 45 minutes of class time.

Please note: One-to-One, Two-to-One & Three-to-One, are 60 minutes each

\*Each extra passenger will be charged £15.

One hour waiting time is included, however any additional extra time will be charged at £15 per hour.



# **OXFORD FEES 2015**

#### General English, Business English, IELTS Preparation, Academic English

Peak courses: 9:00 - 11:30 or 12:15 - 14:45

Peak Courses: 9:00 - 11:30 or 12:15 - 14:45				
	20 Lessons	25 Lessons	30 Lessons	
	Core Course	Core Course + 1 Elective	Core Course + 2 Electives	Core Course + 3 Electives or 2 Core Courses
1-4 weeks	£170	£200	£235	£250
5–12 weeks	£155	£180	£225	£230
13-24 weeks	£140	£170	£200	£225
25-36 weeks	£120	£150	£185	£200
37+ weeks	£110	£130	£165	£175

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

#### General English

Off-peak courses: 15:15-17:45

		•		
	15 Lessons	20 Lessons	25 Lessons	30 Lessons
	Core Course	Core Course + 1 Elective	Core Course + 2 Electives	Core Course + 3 Electives or 2 Core Courses
1-4 weeks	£125	£145	£175	£205
5–12 weeks	£110	£130	£160	£190
13-24 weeks	£105	£120	£150	£175
25-36 weeks	£90	£110	£135	£160
37+ weeks	£80	£105	£125	£140

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

English For Specific Purposes 2 industry specific specialisations					
	15 Lessons ESP	20 Lessons ESP + 1 Elective	25 Lessons ESP + 2 Electives	30 Lessons ESP + 3 Electives or ESP + Core	
2 weeks	£340	£400	£470	£500	

Prices quoted are per course

Start dates:

Aviation, Oil & Gas: 13th Apr, 6th Jul, 3rd Aug

One-to-One English					
1–20 Lessons 21+ Lessons					
One-to-One	£60	£50			
Two-to-One	£40	£35			
Three-to-One	£30	£25			

Tailor-made courses, price per student, per lesson.

#### Oxford Accommodation Fees

Accommodation Type	Catering	Occupancy	Fees
Homestay	Bed & Breakfast	Single	£185

1	London Airport Transfer			Birmingham Airpo	rt Transfer
	Gatwick	Heathrow	Stansted		Gatwick
One way	£140	£89	£150	One way	£120
Two Ways	£260	£180	£280	Two Ways	£180

#### **Additional Fees**

Registration Fee	£40	Bank transfer	All charges are covered by student
Accommodation Arrangement Fee	£50	Course Book	Buy a book for £35 or borrow it
Courier Fee	£35		
Bank card payment	2% surcharge		

All accommodation prices are per person per week (7 nights) unless otherwise stated. Arrivals on Saturday or Sunday only.

One lesson is the equivalent of 45 minutes of class time.

Please note: One-to-One, Two-to-One & Three-to-One, are 60 minutes each



### **BIRMINGHAM FEES 2015**

#### General English, Business English, IELTS Preparation

Peak courses: 9:00 - 11:30 or 12:15 - 14:45						
	15 Lessons	20 Lessons	25 Lessons	30 Lessons		
	Core Course	Core Course + 1 Elective	Core Course + 2 Electives	Core Course + 3 Electives or 2 Core Courses		
1-4 weeks	£150	£170	£205	£235		
5–12 weeks	£140	£165	£195	£220		
13-24 weeks	£130	£150	£180	£210		
25–36 weeks	£110	£130	£160	£190		
37+ weeks	£95	£125	£150	£175		

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

#### **General English, IELTS Preparation**

Off-peak courses: 15:15- 17:45

	15 Lessons	20 Lessons	25 Lessons	30 Lessons
	Core Course	Core Course + 1 Elective	Core Course + 2 Electives	Core Course + 3 Electives or 2 Core Courses
1-4 weeks	£115	£130	£155	£185
5–12 weeks	£110	£125	£150	£175
13-24 weeks	£95	£110	£135	£170
25-36 weeks	£85	£105	£130	£150
37+ weeks	£70	£90	£115	£135

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

English For Specific Purposes  Media specialisation					
	15 Lessons ESP	20 Lessons ESP + 1 Elective	25 Lessons ESP + 2 Electives	30 Lessons ESP + 3 Electives or ESP + Core	
2 weeks	£300	£340	£410	£470	

Prices quoted are per course.

Start dates: 5th Jan, 13th Apr, 6th Jul, 3rd Aug & 2nd Nov

One-to-One English					
	1–20 Lessons	21+ Lessons			
One-to-One	£55	£45			
Two-to-One	£35	£30			
Three-to-One	£25	£20			

Tailor-made courses, price per student, per lesson.

#### **Birmingham Accommodation Fees**

Accommodation Type	Catering	Occupancy	Fees
Homostov	Bed & Breakfast	Single	£160
Homestay	Half-Board	Single	£210
Halls of Residence	Self-Catering	Single (en Suite)	£170
Studio / Apartment	Self-Catering	Standard studio	£210

Birmingham Airport Transfer*				
	One way			
Birmingham Int. Airport (to City Centre)	£85			
<b>Birmingham Int. Airport</b> (to Wolverhampton) £95				

London Airports (to City Centre) £190 London Airports (to Wolverhampton) £210

Additional Fees				
Registration Fee	£40			
Accommodation Arrangement Fee	£50			
Courier Fee	£35			
Bank card payment	2% surcharge			
Bank transfer	All charges are covered by student			
Course Book	Buy a book for £35 or borrow it			

All accommodation prices are per person per week (7 nights) unless otherwise stated. Arrivals on Saturday or Sunday only. One lesson is the equivalent of 45 minutes of class time.

Please note: One-to-One, Two-to-One & Three-to-One, are 60 minutes each

\* Each extra passenger will be charged £15.

One hour waiting time is included, however any additional extra time will be charged at £15 per hour.



# **MANCHESTER FEES 2015**

#### General English, Business English, IELTS Preparation

Peak courses: 9:00 - 11:30 or 12:15 - 14:45						
	15 Lessons	20 Lessons	25 Lessons	30 Lessons		
	Core Course	Core Course + 1 Elective	Core Course + 2 Electives	Core Course + 3 Electives or 2 Core Courses		
1-4 weeks	£150	£170	£205	£235		
5–12 weeks	£140	£165	£195	£220		
13-24 weeks	£130	£150	£180	£210		
25-36 weeks	£110	£130	£160	£190		
37+ weeks	£95	£125	£150	£175		

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

#### General English, IELTS Preparation

Off-peak courses: 15:15- 17:45

	15 Lessons Core Course	20 Lessons Core Course + 1 Elective	25 Lessons Core Course + 2 Electives	30 Lessons  Core Course + 3 Electives or 2 Core Courses
1-4 weeks	£115	£130	£155	£185
5–12 weeks	£110	£125	£150	£175
13-24 weeks	£95	£110	£135	£170
25-36 weeks	£85	£105	£130	£150
37+ weeks	£70	£90	£115	£135

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

English For Specific Purposes  Law Enforcement specialisation					
	15 Lessons ESP	20 Lessons ESP + 1 Elective	25 Lessons ESP + 2 Electives	30 Lessons ESP + 3 Electives or ESP + Core	
2 weeks	£300	£340	£410	£470	

Prices quoted are per course

Start dates: 5th Jan,13th April, 6th Jul, 3rd Aug & 2nd Nov

One-to-One English				
	1–20 Lessons 21+ Lessons			
One-to-One	£55	£45		
Two-to-One	£35	£30		
Three-to-One	£25	£20		

Tailor-made courses, price per student, per lesson.

Manchactar	Accommodation Fees
Manchester	ACCOMMODIATION FEES

Accommodation Type	Catering	Occupancy	Fees	
Homestay*	Self-Catering	Single	£140	
	Bed & Breakfast	Single	£160	
	Half-Board	Single	£180	
Halls of Residence	Self-Catering	Single (en Suite)	£170	

<sup>\*</sup>Maximum 12 week stay with the same family.

Manchester Airport Transfer*	
	One way
Manchester Airport	£55
London Airports (to City Centre)	£280

<sup>\*</sup> Each extra passenger will be charged £15.

One hour waiting time is included, however any additional extra time will be  $\,$ charged at £15 per hour.

Additional Fees			
Registration Fee	£40		
Accommodation Arrangement Fee	£50		
Courier Fee	£35		
Bank card payment	2% surcharge		
Bank transfer	All charges are covered by student		
Course Book	Buy a book for £35 or borrow it		

All accommodation prices are per person per week (7 nights) unless otherwise stated. Arrivals on Saturday or Sunday only.

One lesson is the equivalent of 45 minutes of class time.

Please note: One-to-One, Two-to-One & Three-to-One, are 60 minutes each



# **DUBLIN FEES 2015**

General English and IELTS Peak courses: 9:00 - 13:00			
	20 Lessons Core Course	25 Lessons Core Course + 1 Elective	
1-4 weeks	€156 p/w	€184 p/w	
5-12 weeks	€140 p/w	€168 p/w	
13-24 weeks	€120 p/w	€136 p/w	
25 weeks	€2,800	€3,360	
50 weeks	€4,800	€5,920	

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays).

Additional conversation and pronunciation classes are offered free of charge on Friday mornings.

	Cambridg	e Exam Preparat	ion	
4 weeks	€624	6 weeks	€936	

Start dates:

Cambridge Exam Preparation: • FCE & CAE 20th Apr & 22nd Jun

General English and IELTS Off-peak courses: 14:00 - 18:00		
20 Lessons		
1-4 weeks	€136 p/w	
5-12 weeks	€120 p/w	
13-24 weeks	€104 p/w	
25 weeks	€2,560	
50 weeks	€4,800	

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays).

Additional conversation and pronunciation classes are offered free of charge on Friday mornings.

One-to-One English		
	1–20 Lessons	21+ Lessons
One-to-One	€55	€45
Two-to-One	€35	€30
Three-to-One	€25	€20

Tailor-made courses, price per student, per lesson.

Dublin Accommodation Fees			
Accommodation Type	Catering	Occupancy	Fees
Homestay	Full-Board	Shared	€175
	Full-Board	Single	€200
Halls of Residence / Apartment	Self-Catering	Twin*	€150
Hostel	Self-Catering	Shared (4 bed mixed dorm)	€120

 $<sup>^{\</sup>ast}$  Plus €100 cash deposit payable upfront, refunded upon departure.

All accommodation prices are per person per week (7 nights) unless otherwise stated. Arrivals on Saturday or Sunday only.

A range of student residence/hostel options are offered so prices may vary depending on availability and accommodation option selected.

	Additional Fees
Airport Transfer Fee	€80
Registration Fee	€15
Accommodation Arrangement Fee	€60
Bank card payment	2% surcharge
Medical Insurance Fee	€130 p/a
Bank Fees	Students are responsible for any bank charges incurred but some Irish banks do not charge service fees for student accounts.
Course Book	Books are included in fee and should be returned at the end of study.

One lesson is the equivalent of 45 minutes of class time.

Please note: One-to-One, Two-to-One & Three-to-One, are 60 minutes each

Closure dates: IBAT academic and English classes finish on the 18th Dec 2015 and do not start again until the 4th Jan 2016.

Irish public holidays 2015: 1st Jan, 17th Mar, 6th Apr, 4th May, 1st Jun, 3rd Aug, 26th Oct, 25th & 26th Dec

No refund or time in lieu given for public holidays. Contact IBAT College Dublin directly for term dates.

Students will have to use their holidays allowance for the dates the school is closed.



# **HANNOVER FEES 2015**

General German, Business German, Preparation for Test DaF			
20 Lessons 25 Lessons			
1-4 weeks	€170	€195	
5–12 weeks	€150	€175	
13–24 weeks	€130	€155	
25–36 weeks	€120	€145	
37+ weeks	€100	€115	

 ${\it Starts any Monday (except for public holidays)}. \ Prices \ quoted \ are \ per \ week.$ 

Test DaF Exam days: 10th Feb, 9th Jun, 10th Sep, 19th Nov Test DaF Exam fee: €175

Mini Groups English (max 4 students per class) + English for Specific Purposes		
20 Lessons		
1-4 weeks	€340	
5–12 weeks	€300	

Prices quoted are per week.

The English for Specific Purposes courses run for 2 weeks.

Start dates:

Engineering: 19th Jan, 4th May, 5th Oct Automotive: 16th Mar, 17th Aug, 7th Dec

Hannover Air	port Transfer
One way	€50
Both way	€90

One-to-One English				
	1–20 Lessons	21+ Lessons		
One-to-One	€45	€40		
Two-to-One	€35	€30		
Three-to-One	€25	€20		

Tailor-made courses, price per student, per lesson.

Additional Fees		
Registration Fee	€45	
Accommodation Arrangement Fee	€55	
Course Book Fee	€20	
Bank card payment	2% surcharge	
Bank transfer	All charges are covered by student	

Hannover Accommodation Fees					
Accommodation Type Catering Occupancy Fees					
Flat & House Share	Self-Catering	Single	From €95		
Studio Apartments	Self-Catering	Single	From €350		
Hotels Self-Catering Single From €252					

All accommodation prices are per person per week (7 nights) unless otherwise stated. Arrivals on Saturday or Sunday only.

One lesson is the equivalent of 45 minutes of class time.

Please note: One-to-One, Two-to-One & Three-to-One, are 60 minutes each.

Closure dates: 1st & 2nd Jan, 3rd & 6th April, 14th & 25th May, 24th Dec to 1st Jan 2016.



37+ weeks

# **TORONTO FEES 2015**

General English, Business English, IELTS Preparation, TOEFL Preparation  Peak courses: 9:00 - 11:30 or 12:15 - 14:45					
	15 Lessons 20 Lessons 25 Lessons 30 Lessons 35 Lessons				
	Core Course	Core Course + 1 Elective	Core Course + 2 Electives	Core Course + 3 Electives or 2 Core Courses	2 Core Courses + 1 Elective
1-4 weeks	\$165	\$215	\$260	\$310	\$350
5-12 weeks	\$150	\$195	\$240	\$285	\$325
13-24 weeks	\$145	\$190	\$230	\$270	\$310
25-36 weeks	\$135	\$175	\$215	\$250	\$290

\$200

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

Please note: International students can only enroll for up to 6 months of studies.

\$130

General English Off-peak courses: 15:15- 17:45					
	15 Lessons 20 Lessons 25 Lessons 30 Lessons 35 Lessons				35 Lessons
	Core Course	Core Course + 1 Elective	Core Course + 2 Electives	Core Course + 3 Electives or 2 Core Courses	2 Core Courses + 1 Elective
1-4 weeks	\$140	\$190	\$235	\$285	\$325
5-12 weeks	\$130	\$170	\$215	\$260	\$300
13-24 weeks	\$120	\$165	\$205	\$250	\$290
25-36 weeks	\$115	\$155	\$195	\$230	\$270
37+ weeks	\$110	\$145	\$180	\$215	\$250

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

Please note: International students can only enroll for up to 6 months of studies.

	University Pathway Programmme (UPP)			
30 Lessons 35 Lessons				
		UPP	UPP + 1 Elective	
	12 weeks	4	4	
	12 Weeks	\$285	\$325	
	13-24 weeks	\$270	\$310	
	25-36 weeks	\$250	\$290	
	37+ weeks	\$235	\$270	

Starts any Monday (except for public holidays). Prices quoted are per week.

Please note: International students can only enroll for up to 6 months of studies.

English For Specific Purposes 3 industry specific specialisations				
	15 Lessons ESP	20 Lessons ESP + 1 Elective	25 Lessons ESP + 2 Electives	30 Lessons ESP + 3 Electives or ESP + Core
2 weeks	\$330	\$430	\$520	\$770

Prices quoted are per course

Start dates: Oil & Gas: 5th Jan & 6th Jul • Law: 5th Jan & 6th Jul • Finance: 6th Jul Please note: International students can only enroll for up to 6 months of studies.

One lesson is the equivalent of 45 minutes of class time.

 $\textbf{Please note:} \ \mathsf{One-to-One}, \ \mathsf{Two-to-One} \ \& \ \mathsf{Three-to-One}, \ \mathsf{are} \ \mathsf{60} \ \mathsf{minutes} \ \mathsf{each}$ 

One-to-One English			
1–20 Lessons 21+ Lessons			
\$70	\$60		
\$50	\$40		
\$40	\$30		
	<b>1–20 Lessons</b> \$70 \$50		

\$270

Tailor-made courses, price per student, per lesson.

\$235

**Please note:** International students can only enroll for up to 6 months of studies.



# **TORONTO FEES 2015**

		Toronto Accomi	modation Fees		
Accommodation Type	Catering	Occupancy	Fees		
Homestay*  Custodianship	Self-Catering	Single or Single (p/b)	\$160	\$200	
is available for students under 18	Half-Board	Single or Single (p/b)	\$220	\$260	
at an additional initial fee of \$125 plus \$50 per month.	Full-Board	Single or Single (p/b)	\$245	\$285	
	Self-Catering	Single	\$165 <sup>‡</sup> (CCNM Residence)	\$260 (Pitman Hall)	\$290**(Primrose Student Residence)
	Bed & Breakfast	Single	\$330 (Pitman Hall)	\$365 (ILLC Residence)	
Halls of Residence	Half-Board	Single	\$410** (Primrose Student Residence)	\$445 (Pitman Hall)	\$480 (ILLC Residence)
	Full Board	Single	\$520 (Pitman Hall)	\$555 (ILLC Residence)	
		Single	\$375 (Canadiana Hostel)		
Hostel	Bed & Breakfast	Double* * *	\$510 (Canadiana Hostel)		
		Quad	\$200 (Canadiana Hostel)		

<sup>\*</sup>Additional day of stay is available at \$40 per night. (p/b) – private bathroom.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>†</sup>To book with CCNM, a \$600 deposit is required, of which \$550 will be refunded by the residence upon departure, pending no damage to the room.

Additional Fees		
Registration Fee	\$100	
Accommodation Arrangement Fee (applies to all accommodation bookings)	\$225	
Courier Fee (if delivery of documents by courier is required)	\$85	
Medical Insurance Fee	\$2/day	
Airport pick-up	\$110	
Airport drop-off	\$85	
Course Book	\$80 (if course book is returned in good condition, \$40 will be refunded)	
Bank transfer	All charges are covered by student	

All accommodation prices are per person per week (7 nights) unless otherwise stated. Arrivals on Saturday or Sunday only.

One lesson is the equivalent of 45 minutes of class time.

Please note: One-to-One, Two-to-One & Three-to-One, are 60 minutes each

Closure dates: 1st Jan, 16th Feb, 3rd April, 18th May, 1st Jul, 3rd Aug, 7th Sep, 12th Oct, 25th & 28th Dec.

Please note: International students can only enroll for up to 6 months of studies.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Primrose Student Residence: Self-Catering option available from 1st May - 31st August only. Half-Board option available from 1st September - 30th April only, and meals during that period are offered Monday-Friday. To book with Primrose, a \$500 deposit is required, which will be refunded in full upon departure, pending no damage to the room. The deposit will be refunded 60-90 days after departure.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Double room can be booked when 2 students book together and want to stay together sharing a room for the entire stay. Price is for 2 people.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Single occupancy indicates a private bedroom not shared with anyone else. Kitchen, living room, washroom and other common areas will be shared with others, unless otherwise specified. Please refer to our website for additional details on specific accommodation options.